

GR. 232 of 2023
Reg. No. 85 of 2024

Order No. 07

Date 12.08.24

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accused is absent by a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

The prayer is allowed.

The accused is directed to be present on next date fixed id

W/A.

Fix **21.10.24** for charge.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling