

G.R. 232 of 2023 Reg. No. 85 of 2024

Order No. 17

Dated: 10.10.25

Today is fixed for appearance of both the sides and further evidence of CSW 1.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence advocate are present.

Sole accused is represented u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

CSW 1 is not present today.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW 1.

Fix **02.12.2025** for appearance of both the sides and further evidence of CSW 1.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**