

G.R. 232 of 2023 Reg. No. 85 of 2024

Order No. 18

Dated: 02.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both the sides and further evidence of CSW 1.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence advocate are present.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

S/R Received as served.

No witness is present.

Ld. APP verbally submitted that the witness could not appear due to the ongoing exams of her children and hence prayed for adjournment.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Ld. APP to inform the witness.

Fix **20.02.2026** for appearance of both the sides and further evidence of CSW 1.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**